

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2609 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 18, after "accessible" insert "to patients of all ages and genders"

1.3 Page 1, line 23, strike the old language and insert "comply with quality assurance
1.4 reporting requirements and other reporting requirements, including any required reporting
1.5 of encounter data, clinical outcomes data, and quality data;"

1.6 Page 1, line 24, strike the old language

1.7 Page 2, lines 1 to 9, delete the new language and strike the old language

1.8 Page 2, line 10, after the comma insert "withdrawal management services,"

1.9 Page 2, line 18, delete "(7)" and strike "comply with quality assurance reporting
1.10 requirements and other"

1.11 Page 2, strike line 19

1.12 Page 2, line 20, strike "outcomes data, and quality data" and delete "." and insert "(7)
1.13 provide coordination of care across settings and providers to ensure seamless transitions
1.14 for patients across the full spectrum of health services, including acute, chronic, and
1.15 behavioral needs. Care coordination may be accomplished through partnerships or formal
1.16 contracts with:"

1.17 Page 2, after line 20, insert:

1.18 "(i) counties, health plans, pharmacists, pharmacies, rural health clinics, federally
1.19 qualified health centers, inpatient psychiatric facilities, substance use and detoxification
1.20 facilities, community-based mental health providers; and

1.21 (ii) other community services, supports, and providers including schools, child
1.22 welfare agencies, juvenile and criminal justice agencies, Indian Health Services clinics,
1.23 tribally licensed health care and mental health facilities, urban Indian health clinics,
1.24 Department of Veterans Affairs medical centers, outpatient clinics, drop-in centers, acute
1.25 care hospitals, and hospital outpatient clinics;"

1.26 Page 4, line 9, delete everything after the period

1.27 Page 4, line 10, delete "that have cost-based rates under other law."

- 2.1 Page 4, delete line 12 and insert "July 1, 2017, or upon federal approval, whichever
- 2.2 is later."